

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

For additional information, contact:

Pamela Engstrom, Director of Communications

Office: (972) 930-1238

Email: info@gwadvisors.net
Website: www.gwadvisors.net

GLOBAL WEALTH ADVISORS ANNOUNCES PARTNERSHIP WITH EMPOWER WEALTH ADVISORS

Chris Powers, CFP®, AEP®, AIF® added as Managing Partner to the GWA team

DALLAS, TEXAS (September 1, 2023) – Global Wealth Advisors (GWA) is pleased to announce the merging of Empower Wealth Advisors with GWA. This new partnership moves Chris Powers into a Managing Partner role with GWA. Chris and his team will continue to serve clients from their San Antonio office. "We are pleased to bring Chris and his team of financial professionals on board. With this expansion into San Antonio, we believe this new partnership will help us provide improved services to our clients, and a strategic location to further expand our brand throughout Texas," said GWA's president Kris Maksimovich. "We are grateful for the trust our clients place in us and remain committed to providing the guidance and support they need to achieve their unique financial goals."

"Joining forces with Global Wealth Advisors marks an exciting chapter for us at Empower Wealth Advisors," said Chris Powers. "I am thrilled to take on my new role as Managing Partner within the GWA family. Our commitment to our clients' financial success remains unwavering, and we look forward to leveraging this partnership to provide even more comprehensive and tailored solutions. Together, we're poised to achieve greater heights and continue delivering the exceptional service our clients deserve."

About Global Wealth Advisors

Global Wealth Advisors and their <u>team of professionals</u> have provided individuals and organizations with personalized financial guidance since 2008. Whether the goals are investment management, retirement and estate planning, risk management, tax reduction strategy, business planning, or philanthropy, the team is committed to providing a tailored experience. GWA's proprietary <u>3P Approach</u> to financial planning is a dynamic process that helps ensure each client's plan grows with them as their lives change. Headquartered in Lewisville, Texas, with <u>convenient branch offices</u> in Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania, and Dallas, Houston, Angleton, Midland, and now San Antonio, Texas, the GWA team prides itself on creating a high-quality experience. For more information, please visit https://www.gwadvisors.net.

Disclosure

Securities and advisory services offered through Commonwealth Financial Network[®], Member <u>FINRA</u> / <u>SIPC</u>, a Registered Investment Adviser. Financial planning services offered through Global Wealth Advisors are separate and unrelated to Commonwealth. Global Wealth



Advisors Headquarters is located at 4400 State Hwy 121, Ste.

200, Lewisville, TX 75056, (972) 930-1238, or at <u>info@gwadvisors.net</u>.

